HB0238/594031/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 238

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "rather than the county," and substitute "<u>from certain fees</u>,"; in the same line, after "to" insert "<u>approve and remit to the county certain amounts necessary to</u>"; in the same line, strike "from"; in line 8, strike "receipts certain"; in the same line, after "salaries" insert "<u>, benefits</u>,"; in the same line, after "expenses" insert "<u>, requiring the Comptroller</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "and"; and in the same line, after "balance" insert "<u>of certain fees</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 1, strike "The" and substitute "FROM THE FEES RECEIVED, THE"; in line 2, after "AND" insert "REMIT TO THE COUNTY THE AMOUNTS NECESSARY TO"; in the same line, strike "expenses" and substitute "BENEFITS"; in line 3, strike "from the fees received"; in the same line, strike "and"; after line 3, insert:

"(2) APPROVE AND REMIT TO THE COUNTY THE AMOUNT NECESSARY TO PAY THE EXPENSES OF THE BOARD; AND":

in line 4, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and in the same line, before "REMIT" insert "AT THE END OF EACH FISCAL YEAR,".